DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR		1. NAME OF REPORTING FAC	ILITY	2.REPORT NUMBER		
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINI	STRATION	Oshkosh ATCT OSH-ATCT-0125				
PERSONNEL STATE	EMENT	3.AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE				
4.120.17.00.17		N6JR Beechcraft PRM	11			
4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional	5. DATE TIME OF ACCIDE		EQUIPMEN'	T ATTACHMENT		
Airport	July 28, 2010, 23	16 UTC		☐ YES ☒ NO		
7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS)	8. TITLE	9. 1	POSITION	AND TIME (UTC)		
KRUSE DONALD. C. (KZ)	CPGIE FU	M	OM	1220-7030		
10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH F NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND R OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE AN UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRAN RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUA AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFING ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR	EPORTING, PARAGRA Y FACTS WITHIN YOU CES SURROUNDING T EOUS DATA ARE NOT IE FREEDOM OF INFO L COURT TESTIMONY ES THE ACCURACY O	PH 91, FAA FORM 8020-20 JR PERSONAL KNOWLED HIS ACCIDENT/INCIDEN' TO BE INLUCDED IN TH RMATION ACT OR LITIG. THIS STATEMENT IS TO F THIS STATEMENT. IT N	6, PERSO DGE THAT T. SPECU HIS STATI ATION A	DNNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE IN WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE JLATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS, EMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE CTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL ND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOUR PROVIDED BY YOUR PR		
11. TEXT OF STATEMENT		CORIGINAL D S				
27			,	/		
ON July 38 3010.	AT 23/6 Z	I was	The	1 sent 4iones		
Managen (om) in	ash Kes	h (OSH) TO	zer C1	K.		
		use stext	ed	to a go-franch		
an 1/1 1/1	13 4 A/10	TR. I to				
a Anound Th	e Acft	APPEANEE	el 7	to be for		
1 alan I	+ looke	d As if	N6	The was young		
to Stiffe bACA	e down	to LAND	wh	en que		
Nose pitched was AND Right, the I muchdishly An Alent 3 horas AND	p And	the Alt	L+ S+A	11 And Crashed.		
AND Right, the	en Appr	in Dicks (FLM,	NLC) CALL		
I IMMERICIALLY	m Chr	green fro	5Q,	then proceded		
An Alent 3 a	A Sown	And Co	nfn	raid MAKING		
TO CIUSE MICH				\checkmark		

12. SIGNATURE OF WINESS

FAA Form 8020-26

NotiFILATIONS

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

7-28-10

Airport

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

1. NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY

Oshkosh ATCT 3. AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE

OSH-ATCT-0125

6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT

N6JR Beechcraft PRM1

PERSONNEL STATEMENT 4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT

ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT.

5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC)
July 28, 2010, 2316 UTC

☐ YES ⋈ NO 9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC)

7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS) 8. TITLE (55) CPC

Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional

10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS. CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND.

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

□ ORIGINAL □ SUPPLEMENTAL

AS A MEMBER OF TEAM 14 I WAS WORKING SOUTH LOCAL Communicator, NGTR CALLED EAST OF WARBIRD ISLAMD. I GAVE INSTRUCTIONS TO REPORT WARBIRD ISLAND. ASKED THE PILOT IF HE HAD A PREFERENCE TO WHICH RUNWAY HE WANTED. I INSTRUCTED HIM TO ENTER A LEFT BASE FOR 18R, ISSUED WINDS, AND THEN CAME BACK TO HIM TO REMODIRATE TURNING THE BASE ABEAM THE TOWER. HE WAS INSTOLUCTED TO TURN MORTH ON THE DOWN WIND BECAUSE IT APPEARED HE WAS TOO CLOSE WHEN HE WAS ON BASE HEASILED "IS THIS GOING TO WORK! E ANSWERED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE THINKING HE WAS ASKING ABOUT A PIPER CUB THAT WAS PAST WADEPARTURE ROLL. THE AIRCRAFT ADVISED THAT HE WAS GOING AROUND AND I ISSUED MAFFIL ON THE CUB THAT WAS ALRBORN AND OFFSET. I STOPPED THE TRANSMITTON AS IT APPEARED THE AIRCRAFT WAS TRYING TO SALVACE THE LANDING. THE AIRCRAFT PITCHED UP AND APPEARED TO STALL WITHTHE WING STRIKING THE GROUND FIRST AND THE AIRCRAFT SPINNING 180° SETTLING BACKWORDS. THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MYRECOLLECTION AT THIS TIME. I RESERVE THE RIGHT TO AMMENID MY STATEMENTS AS MORE FACTS BECOME AUAILABLE TO ME.

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

28/2010

FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR	TATION					
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINI	CTDATION	1.NAME OF REPORTING	FACILITY	2.REPORT NUMBER		
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINI	STRATION	Oshkosh ATCT		OSH-ATCT-0125		
PERSONNEL STATI	EMENT	3.AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE				
	N6JR Beechcraft P	RM1				
4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT	5. DATE TIME OF ACCIDE		6. EQUIPME	NT ATTACHMENT		
Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional Airport	July 28, 2010, 23	316 UTC		□ YES ⋈ NO		
7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS)	8. TITLE		9. POSITION	I AND TIME (UTC)		
JAMES B Vantage (VE)	CPC					
10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH F		IR TRAFFIC ORGANIZ	ATION AIR	TEAM 14 2300 2		
NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND R	EPORTING. PARAGRA	PH 91. FAA FORM 802	0-26 PERS	CONNEL STATEMENTS THE PURPOSE		
OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE AN	Y FACTS WITHIN YOU	UR PERSONAL KNOW	LEDGE THA	T WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE		
UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTAN	CES SURROUNDING T	HIS ACCIDENT/INCID	DENT. SPEC	CULATIONS HEARSAY OPINIONS		
CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRAN	EOUS DATA ARE NOT	T TO BE INLUCDED IN	THIS STAT	TEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE		
RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH TH	HE FREEDOM OF INFO	RMATION ACT OR LI	TIGATION	ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL		
DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUA AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFI	ES THE ACCUPACY O	C. THIS STATEMENT	IS TO BE HA	AND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU,		
ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR	ORIGINAL STATEME	NT	II WILL NE	ETTHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND,		
11. TEXT OF STATEMENT		ORIGINAL	SUDDI	EMENTAL		
		ORIGINAL	JUPPL	EMENTAL		
71						
ON July 27 2010	at ADJONEU	14/11 2300	7 44	= NEUR Reported in bound		
		2	1	Noore Reported		
from the SE of WA	26thi) island	We instru	ctedh	in to Report the		
				,		
15/and						
1.1/2 1	the wester	ed he -:	1 1	18 7- 11/		
eve Asked wich Ruy	. HE prepre	118 5410	1 100	y 10 on 1 to bould be		
				1		
OK" Howas told to	enter a	left bust	e to	Ray 182		
WE saw him getting	too close to	o the Rwy	ton A	SAFE Downwind And		
	• 501 MB	(.60)				
told him to El aboth	hour of an	the L	1 1:	St. 12		
The figure in	told him to Fly worthbound on the to stant his Downwind.					
the war who also	11-61	0 180				
Ho was then cleared to land awy 182 and given the winds						
~						
When he was on a left base he asked "is this going to work" petering to						
9 previous yellow cub departure. We said Affirmative.						
As he made his two	As he made his two to find on just before he made a transmition					
The state of the s						
that implied that he	that implied that he was going ground We acknowledge that And issure					
A courtion for traffic	he Appea	cred to be	PLOI	extinc Garage d		
As he made his turn to find on just before he made a transmition that implied that he was going around we acknowledge that And issume a countion for traffic he appeared to be executing a go around						

the above statement is true to the best of my recollection at this time

And I reserve the right to change my statement As more facts become

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

07/28/2010

then banked left and right then crashed.

AUAIlable to Me.

FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1. NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY 2. REPORT NUMBER FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Oshkosh ATCT OSH-ATCT-0125 3. AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE PERSONNEL STATEMENT N6JR Beechcraft PRM1 4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT 5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC) July 25, 2010, 2316 UTC 6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional ☐ YES ☒ NO Airport 7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS) 8. TITLE 9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC) RONARD F. Schaefer CPC SLC 10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS, CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND. ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT. 11. TEXT OF STATEMENT □ ORIGINAL □ SUPPLEMENTAL I am a member of Team 14 working incident. I was time of Lacal ConTRol warking as a statter To Thi Communicator. NGJR had called inbound

I did NOT LOOK back at NOTR again Watin

Ruy 18R. when Pilot Reforted gains around of

Latt No Problem Air craft Appeared To Level But

was going very slow. It hooked like he was going

The adolle statement is True to best of my knowledge at this time

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

and I result the right to change my statement as More Feets

The yellow CUB was Defeating and

05H, I gut NGJR in Sight

Pilot asked it this was going to wast.

alrendy airboine ni Problem. I Than saw

Told WALTER Yellow CVB was ahead and

To Land But Then CRashed Prior To

a Vailable To me.

FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)

And left Turn but missed The Ruy

aut To Tran numbers.

0

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION PERSONNEL STATEMENT

1. NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY
Oshkosh ATCT

2.REPORT NUMBER
OSH-ATCT-0125

3. AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE

N6JR Beechcraft PRM1

I LINGOINIALL S	IVI FIAIFIAI
4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT	5. DATE/TIME OF A
Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional	5. DATE/TIME OF A

5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC)

July 26, 2010, 2316 UTC

☐ YES 🗵 NO

Airport
7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS)
8. TITL
Wicheel Mayor by (MA)
CPC

9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC)

6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT

Michael Moynika (MM) CPC

10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS, CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND, ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT.

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

□ ORIGINAL □ SUPPLEMENTAL

As a member of team 14 I was working as spotter for the South Local position. A premier Jet called as on the warbird arrival we gave the pilot the option of either Runway IBR or 27. He said either one was fine. The commitator told the pilot to enteraged left downward for Runway IBR. When the aircraft was on left base a city was departed on Runway IBR. The Premier pilot asked if this was going to work the Commitator said afternitive. When turning base to final the aircraft appeared to be very low and went into a very steep turn to live up for the runway. The pilot said he was going around and app apeared to executing it. The aircraft aircraft of the pilot said he was going around and app apeared to executing it. The aircraft of the premier the department on and that he was to the left of the premier. The Premier then looked like it was going to salvage the landing and looked very uncondinated, in a nose high attender. I saw the right why did and looked very uncondinated, in a nose high attender. I saw the right why did and looked very uncondinated, in a nose high attender. I saw the right why did and looked very uncondinated, in a nose high attender. I saw the right why did and continued the started to the looked in aircraft behind go ground.

The above statement is true to the best of my recolection at this time. I reserve my right to change my statement as more facts become quailable

12. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE



Es.	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR
	FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINI

Keech

RTATION ISTRATION PERSONNEL STATEMENT

1. NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY

2. REPORT NUMBER

Oshkosh ATCT

OSH-ATCT-0125

3. AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE

N6JR Beechcraft PRM1

4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional

5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC) July 28, 2010, 2316 UTC

☐ YES ☒ NO

Airport 7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS)

CPC

9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC)

6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT

10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS. CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU. AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND. ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

√ORIGINAL □ SUPPLEMENTAL

I was working at Mobile Flyby as a Flagman at PI taxi way Rwy 18R. I saw the Yellow Cub Depart Ruy 18R. I Looked to the Base for 1812 and saw the Jet turning Short final. The Set Flew over my head. I saw the Jet Flying Low Just west of Ruy 1812. I saw the set Dip right wing into the Grand and crash Land.

12. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

ω	1	1 (
			_	
	0 -	1		
FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)				

		1.NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY		2.REPORT NUMBER		
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMIN	STRATION	Oshkosh ATCT		OSH-ATCT-0125		
PERSONNEL STATI	EMENT	3. AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICA	TION AND TYP	PE		
	CIAICIAI	N6JR Beechcraft PRM1				
4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT	5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDE	NT/INCIDENT (UTC)	6. EQUIPMEN	NT ATTACHMENT		
Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional Airport July 28, 2010, 23		B16 UTC		☐ YES ⋈ NO		
7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS)	8. TITLE		9. POSITION	AND TIME (UTC)		
Byan Picha CPC						
10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDEN						
NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND R	EPORTING, PARAGRA	PH 91, FAA FORM 802	0-26, PERS	ONNEL STATEMENTS		
OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YO		JR PERSONAL KNOW	LEDGE THA	T WILL PROVIDE A C		
UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTAN	CES SURROUNDING T	HIS ACCIDENT/INCID	ENT. SPEC	CULATIONS, HEARSAY		
CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRAN	TRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE IN		THIS STAT	TEMENT. THIS STATE		
RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH TH	HE FREEDOM OF INFO	RMATION ACT OR LI	TIGATION	ACTIVITIES INCLUDIN		

DINCIDENT THE PURPOSE OMPLETE OPINIONS. MENT MAY BE G PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND, ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT. ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ SUPPLEMENTAL

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

	I	Wa.	5 5	s Hing	on	the	2 9	round	59 W	Prei	nier
65	R	on	16	244	base	R	'uy	18R.	6 TR	= tu	rpe d
Fin	7)	lou,	5/01	/ gn	d sh	olta	AT	that	ροίο	it I	ron
tou	1914s	t	ke	dito	:4	and	59W	Pre	pier	6JR	crash
					eld.						

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1. NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY 2. REPORT NUMBER FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Oshkosh ATCT OSH-ATCT-0125 3.AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE PERSONNEL STATEMENT N6JR Beechcraft PRM1 5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC) 4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT 6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional July 28, 2010, 2316 UTC ☐ YES ☒ NO Airport 7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS) 9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC) CHARLES L. POSEV CPC

10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS, CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND, ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT.

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

□ ORIGINAL □ SUPPLEMENTAL

I was working fly by. I observed the act overfly my position and appear to go around. I observed the aineraft strike the ground. I had No contact with the aircraft

12. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

7-28-10

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION PERSONNEL STATEMENT

1.NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY	2.REPORT NUMBER
Oshkosh ATCT	OSH-ATCT-0125
3.AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE	PE

	N6JR Beechcraft F	PRM1
4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT	5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC)	6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT
Oshkosh, WI, Wittman Regional Airport	July 28, 2010, 2316 UTC	☐ YES ☒ NO
7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS)	8. TITLE	9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC)
SENARD WEIDNER	CPC	

10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS, CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND, ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT.

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

	ORIGINA	L	SU	PPI	LEM	ENTA	L
--	---------	---	----	-----	-----	------	---

WAS WORKING MOBILE UNIT. IET POINTED OUT TOME ON DOWNWIND

PROMPTED COMMUNICATOR TO CLEAR AIRCAST ON RUMWAY.
FOR IMMEDIANT TAKEOSS & SIDE STEP OSS RUMWAY.
DEPARTURE AIRCRAST WAS CLEAR OF RUMWAY.

JET MADE A VERY LOW BASE TO PINAL TURN. JET PASSED OVER MOBILE UNITE ON A GO AROUNID.

I HAD A HEADSET ON AND DID NOT HEAR ENGINE POWERL

12. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

7/28/2010



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

Oshkosh ATCT

2.REPORT NUMBER

1. NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY 3.AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE

USH-ATCT-0125

PERSONNEL STATEMENT

NGJR BEECHCRAFT PRM1 5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC)

6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT

OSHKOSH, WI WITTMAN REGIONAL AIRPORT

JULY 27, 2010, 2316 UTE

☐ YES 👿 NO

7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS)

4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT

8. TITLE

9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC)

SCOTT STARK

FLM

10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS, CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND, ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT.

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

□ ORIGINAL □ SUPPLEMENTAL

WHILE SUPERVISING THE SOUTH LOCAL POSITION I HEARD NOJR INITIALLY REPORT INBOUND ON THE WARBIRD APRIVAL ABOUT TEN MILES EAST OF THE ISLAND. I HEARD THE LOCAL GONTROLLED ADMIST NOTE TO REPORT OVER THE ISLANDAUD I HEARD NOTE ACKNOWLEDGE. I HEARD THE LOCAL CONTROLLER ASK NOTE WHICH RUNWAY HE WOULD LIKE AND I HEARD NOTE REPLY "ONE EIGHT, OR TWO SEVEN WOULD BE OK". I HEARD THE LOCAL CONTROLLER TELL NOTR TO EXPECT RUNNAY ONE EIGHT AND REPORT OUER THE ISLAND. I HEARD NOTR REPORT OVER THE ISLAND, I HEARD THE LOCAL CONTROLLER ISSUE LEFT BASE AND LANDING CLEARANCE AND I HEARD NOTE ACKNOWLEDGE LANDING CLEARANCE. I HEARD THE LOCAL CONTROLLER INSTRUCT NOTE TO MAKE HIS BASE TURN ABEAM THE TOWER AND I HEARD NIGTR ACKNOWLEDGE. I SAW NGIR ENTERING THE LEFT DOWNWIND AND COORDINATED HIS POSITION WITH THE MODICOW. I HEARD THE LOCAL CONTROLLER INSTRUCT NOTE TO TURN NORTHBOULD ON THE DOWNWIND. I SAW A PIPER CUB TAXI ONTO THE RUNWAY AT THE SAME TIME NOTR TURNED BASE RIGHT AT THE TOWER. I THEN COORDINATED WITH THE MOOCOW THAT UGTR WAS TURNING BASE CLOSE IN. I OBSERVED THE PIPER CUB DEPART AND START A LEFT TURN. I SAW NOJR ON BASE AND HEARD THE PILOT ASK"IS GUR OK WITH THIS? I HEARD THE LOCAL CONTROLLER SAY "AFFIRMATIVE" I HEARD NGJR SAY "I DON'T THINK SO", I OBSERVED NOUR MAKE A STEEP LEFT TURN TO JOIN FINAL. I OBSERVED NETR HAD OVERFLOWN FINAL AND APPEARED TO BE GOING AROUND. I OBSERVED ST HEARD THE LOCAL CONTROLLER ISSUE TRAFFIC TO NOTR FOR THE PIPER CUB WHO WAS AHEAD TO HIS LEFT. I OBSERVED NGIR DROPHIS RIGHT WING AND STRIKE THE GROUND BETWEEN THE RUNWAY AND THE PARALLEL TAXIWAY

12.	SIGNATURE	OF	WITNESS

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

FAA Form 8020-26 (08-05)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1 NAME OF REPORTING FACILITY 2 REPORT NUMBER FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Oshkosh ATCT 054 - ATCT -0125 3.AIRCRAFT IDENTIFICATION AND TYPE PERSONNEL STATEMENT NGTR BEECHCRAFT DRMS 4. LOCATION OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT 5. DATE/TIME OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT (UTC) 6. EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENT OSH KOSH, WI WITTMAN REGONALARPORT JULY, 27, 2010 2316 UTC ☐ YES ▼ NO 7. NAME (OPERATING INITIALS) 9. POSITION AND TIME (UTC) SCOTT STARK FLM

10. COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAA ORDER 8020.16, AIR TRAFFIC ORGANIZATION, AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT AND INCIDENT NOTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION, AND REPORTING, PARAGRAPH 91, FAA FORM 8020-26, PERSONNEL STATEMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF THIS STATEMENT IS TO PROVIDE ANY FACTS WITHIN YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE THAT WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ACCIDENT/INCIDENT. SPECULATIONS, HEARSAY, OPINIONS, CONCLUSIONS, AND/OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS DATA ARE NOT TO BE INLUCDED IN THIS STATEMENT. THIS STATEMENT MAY BE RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OR LITIGATION ACTIVITIES INCLUDING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY, DEPOSITIONS, AND ACTUAL COURT TESTIMONY. THIS STATEMENT IS TO BE HAND PRINTED AND SIGNED BY YOU, AND YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CERTIFIES THE ACCURACY OF THIS STATEMENT. IT WILL NEITHER BE EDITED NOR TYPED AND, ONCE SIGNED, WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ORIGINAL STATEMENT.

11. TEXT OF STATEMENT

□ ORIGINAL W SUPPLEMENTAL

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT INVOLVING NOTR FROM JULY, 27, 2010.

AFTER I HEARD NOTR SAY "15 GJR OK WITH THIS" I OBSERVED

THE PIPER CUB LEFT OF RUNWAY 18R AND NO FACTOR FOR

NGJR SS BETWEEN RUNWAY 18R & RUNWAY 18L, NO

FACTOR FOR NGJR.

12. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

13. DATE OF SIGNATURE

7/30/11